

City of Galena PO Box 149 - Galena, Alaska 99741-0149 (907) 656-1301 -- (907) 656-1769 Fax

City of Galena, Alaska

Request for Bids Galena Front Street Repair

Bids requested to provide goods and services related to provide exterior repairs to Front Street to restore this facility to its pre-disaster design, function and capacity within the existing footprint.

- 1. Repair 210 CY of pit run 2 inch minus gravel
- 2. 470 Ft long x 6 FT wide x 2 FT deep

All bids must be received by **3:00 P.M. July 30, 2024 Bids** received after this deadline will not be considered. The envelope containing the bid should indicate clearly that it contains a bid for the Front Street repairs the bids will be evaluated and the successful bidder will be notified, no later than August 1, 2024. Bids submitted by facsimile will be deemed non-responsive.

In Accordance with FEMA's Simplified procedures, the project scope and cost are developed from the RS Means and will be certified by the applicant using the Small permanent work project.

Shanda Huntington City Manager City of Galena PO Box 149 Galena, AK 99741 (907) 656-1301

The City of Galena reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities or informalities in the bids, and to award the contract to the respondent that best meets the selection criteria.

Dated this 17th day of July 2024.

CITY OF GALENA

Shanda Huntington, City Manager